APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

SREE AYYAPPA EDUCATION CENTRE
830139
45100

9/15 MEDARHALLI CHIKBHANUVARA
YESHWANTHAPUR HOBLI BANGALORE
KARNATAKA, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA -
560090

BALASREE SIVA PRASAD
MA, B Ed
saec.cbse@gmail.com

9606024757

https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION_20250623163732.pdf

https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/TRUST-DEED_20250623162548.pdf

https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC_20250623161958.pdf

https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RR-
COPY_20250623163103.pdf




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL content/uploads/2025/06/BUILDING_20250623163617.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-
COMPETENT AUTHORITY SAFETY_20250623163148.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2022/02/DEQ.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER HEALTHAND [ oo e chool.org/wp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/06/WATER-_20250623163229.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fee_Structure-25-
26-.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/School-Calendar-2025-
26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-

(SMC) content/uploads/2025/03/Affidavit-
SMC_240829101910_0001-1.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-

MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/Parent-Teacher-
Association-Member_20250623133751.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 157 157

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 36 34

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

100

https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Results-
_20250623133824.pdf

BALASREE SIVA PRASAD

82

26

42

1:27

SUCHITRA ARAVIND

100 NIL

the Board exam

Two students had not appeared for



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12140.56
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 70 & 50

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 65
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 39
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 27

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/XxzCuLKQ7107?si=bO-
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE =~ pRfQuG8PKxb4Z
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 AMEETHA RAO HM M Sc, M A
2 JAYALAKSHMI K R HM B Sc

3 SREEJAK S PGT M Sc

4 PREETHA O PGT M Sc

5 Dr. APARNA SHUKLA PGT MA, PhD
6 SHALINI S TGT B Sc

7 SAGEENA K P TGT M A

8 BINDULEKHA G S PGT MA

9 Sreeja.PK TGT B Sc

10 Sindhu.P.V. PGT MA

11 Prameela.R. TGT BA

12 Jyothi Shree N PRT 10

13 Sanjeev S Prasad PRT PUC

14 Suchitra Aravind SPECIAL EDUCATOR PUC

15 Rajamma.M. PRT MA

16 JYOTHIRV PRT MA



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Jayalakshmi.A.J.
Sowmya.A.

Vincy Varghese
Sipra

Soja.G.

Jalajakshi
Ashwini.H.

Girija.B.

Dayamole VR
Ashwathy Anuroop
Sheeja.P.P
Seenamol M S
Vidhya S Nair
Gayatri F Laxmeshwar
Sujatha K

Ashwini V

V Venkatalakshmi
AMBILIN
MONISHAM M
SANDHYA SHETTY
SUNITHAK P

RIMA SINGH
SREEKALA
SALMASS.

RAMYA CHANDRAN
NAGARATHNA KN
PRABHA BALAKRISHNAN

RANJITHA SUNIL

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

NTT

SSLC

BA

B Com

M A

M Sc

BA

BA

BA

BA

BSc,MCA

B Com

BCA

BA

BA

BA

B Sc

BA

PGDCA

M.Sc

BA

B Sc

MA

M Com

M Sc

M A

B.A

B Sc

PUC



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

NISHACR

ARATHIM B

SUDHA C

SINDHU R

SHOBHAGB

GAJALAKSHMI K

MAMATAS M

AMRUTHAN M

SUSHAMA MV

BHAVYA

MANJULA L

JYOTHILAKSHMI M

SHERYL SEBASTIAN

REKHAV R

SHEENATP

SUBHA SHAJI

DRISYA VIBIN

CHAITRA VAISHNAVAR

SHWETHAB S

SOUMYAPS

DEVA KUMAR U

BINIP P

NIRMALA SHETTAR

SOUMYAKT

SHALINY BEAULA S

SARANYA SASI

SUMAM UTTAM NAIR

ARVIND M

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PUC

BA

BA

PUC

M Com

B Sc

MA

12

M A

B Sc

10

BA

MA

MCA

B Sc

M A

BA

BA

M Sc

M Sc

M Com

M Com

MA

BA

MA

MA

B Sc

M Sc



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

VEENAV

GREESHMA M

BASAVARAJUT S

BALASREE SIVA PRASAD

PREETHA K

NEETHU RENJITH

DIVYA VASUDEVAN

RAMYA N A

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BA

M Com

BA

M.A

M Sc

B Sc

M Sc

BA



