

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SREE AYYAPPA EDUCATION CENTRE
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830139
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45100
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	9/15 MEDARHALLI CHIKBHANUVARA YESHWANTHAPUR HOBLI BANGALORE KARNATAKA, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560090
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BALASREE SIVA PRASAD
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	saec.cbse@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9606024757

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/AFFILIATION_20250623163732.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/TRUST-DEED_20250623162548.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC_20250623161958.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/RR-COPY_20250623163103.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BUILDING_20250623163617.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-SAFETY_20250623163148.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/02/DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/WATER-_20250623163229.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee_Structure-25-26-.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Calendar-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Affidavit-SMC_240829101910_0001-1.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Parent-Teacher-Association-Member_20250623133751.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ayyappa-school.org/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Results-_20250623133824.pdf
---	--	---

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BALASREE SIVA PRASAD
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	82
	PGT	7
	TGT	26
	PRT	42
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:27
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	-
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	SUCHITRA ARAVIND

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	157	157	100	NIL

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	36	34	100	Two students had not appeared for the Board exam

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
--------	-------------	---------

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140.56
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	27
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/XxzCuLKQ7I0?si=b0-pRfQuG8PKxb4Z

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	AMEETHA RAO	HM	M Sc, M A
2	JAYALAKSHMI K R	HM	B Sc
3	SREEJA K S	PGT	M Sc
4	PREETHA O	PGT	M Sc
5	Dr. APARNA SHUKLA	PGT	MA, PhD
6	SHALINI S	TGT	B Sc
7	SAGEENA K P	TGT	M A
8	BINDULEKHA G S	PGT	M A
9	Sreeja.P.K	TGT	B Sc
10	Sindhu.P.V.	PGT	M A
11	Prameela.R.	TGT	BA
12	Jyothi Shree N	PRT	10
13	Sanjeev S Prasad	PRT	PUC
14	Suchitra Aravind	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	PUC
15	Rajamma.M.	PRT	M A
16	JYOTHI R V	PRT	M A

17	Jayalakshmi.A.J.	PRT	SSLC
18	Sowmya.A.	PRT	B A
19	Vincy Varghese	TGT	B Com
20	Sipra	PRT	M A
21	Soja.G.	TGT	M Sc
22	Jalajakshi	PRT	B A
23	Ashwini.H.	PRT	B A
24	Girija.B.	PRT	B A
25	Dayamole V R	PRT	B A
26	Ashwathy Anuroop	TGT	B Sc, M C A
27	Sheeja.P.P	PRT	B Com
28	Seenamol M S	PRT	BCA
29	Vidhya S Nair	PRT	BA
30	Gayatri F Laxmeshwar	TGT	B A
31	Sujatha K	PRT	B A
32	Ashwini V	PRT	B Sc
33	V Venkatalakshmi	PRT	BA
34	AMBILI N	TGT	PGDCA
35	MONISHA M M	TGT	M.Sc
36	SANDHYA SHETTY	PRT	BA
37	SUNITHA K P	TGT	B Sc
38	RIMA SINGH	PRT	M A
39	SREEKALA	PRT	M Com
40	SALMA.S.	PGT	M Sc
41	RAMYA CHANDRAN	TGT	M A
42	NAGARATHNA K N	PET	B.A
43	PRABHA BALAKRISHNAN	PRT	B Sc
44	RANJITHA SUNIL	NTT	PUC

45	NISHA C R	NTT	PUC
46	ARATHI M B	NTT	B A
47	SUDHA C	NTT	B A
48	SINDHU R	NTT	PUC
49	SHOBHA G B	PGT	M Com
50	GAJALAKSHMI K	PRT	B Sc
51	MAMATA S M	PRT	M A
52	AMRUTHA N M	NTT	12
53	SUSHAMA M V	PRT	M A
54	BHAVYA	PRT	B Sc
55	MANJULA L	NTT	10
56	JYOTHILAKSHMI M	TGT	B A
57	SHERYL SEBASTIAN	TGT	MA
58	REKHA V R	PRT	MCA
59	SHEENA T P	PRT	B Sc
60	SUBHA SHAJI	TGT	M A
61	DRISYA VIBIN	PRT	BA
62	CHAITRA VAISHNAVAR	PET	B A
63	SHWETHA B S	TGT	M Sc
64	SOUMYA P S	PRT	M Sc
65	DEVA KUMAR U	PET	M Com
66	BINI P P	PRT	M Com
67	NIRMALA SHETTAR	PRT	M A
68	SOUMYA K T	PRT	B A
69	SHALINY BEAULA S	PRT	MA
70	SARANYA SASI	PRT	MA
71	SUMAM UTTAM NAIR	TGT	B Sc
72	ARVIND M	TGT	M Sc

73	VEENA V	NTT	B A
74	GREESHMA M	PRT	M Com
75	BASAVARAJU T S	TGT	B A
76	BALASREE SIVA PRASAD	PRINCIPAL	M.A
77	PREETHA K	TGT	M Sc
78	NEETHU RENJITH	TGT	B Sc
79	DIVYA VASUDEVAN	TGT	M Sc
80	RAMYA N A	TGT	B A